

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13047/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in WP 1595/91
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK C. PALANDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With SLP(C)No.13343/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Shri Soli J. Sorabjee, AGI
in SLP(C)13047/01 Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

in SLP(C)13343/01 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.
.SP1

Heard Shri Soli J. Sorabjee, learned Attorney
General of India appearing for the State of Maharashtra
and Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel
appearing for respondent Ashok C. Palande.

Leave is granted. Printing of paper books is
dispensed with. Hearing be expedited.

Tag with C.A.Nos.5168, 5169 and 5170/98 in
SLP(C)Nos. 15377/98, 15788/98 and 16183/98.

The case be listed after four weeks for
consideration of the prayer for interim relief. In the
meantime status quo regarding possession of premises in
question shall be maintained by the parties.

.SP1

Anju Arora

(S. Malkani)
Court Master