

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6145/2001

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK C. PALANDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 8/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,A.G.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,Sr.Adv.
No.2: Mr. Gopal Jain,adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For R.1 Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V.Desai,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

We have heard Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, learned Attorney General of India appearing for the appellant and Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 and Mr. Gopal Subramanium, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.

Intrrerim order of status-quo passed on 27.8.2001 will continue till the disposal of the appeal.

There shall be stay of operation of the judgment under challenge during the pendency of the appeal.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master