

T
SLP(C)No. 12241 OF 2002
ITEM No.30

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12241/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2002 in WP 1994/91
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LILY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ESHAKBHAI ABBASBHAI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.
for M/s. Hathi & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil appeal Nos. 5168/98 and the
batch (arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 15377/98 etc.) Counsel
for the respondent is allowed two weeks' time for filing
counter. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Status quo as to possession shall be maintained
until further orders.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master